
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

i AO

Z 12

0
N 13

4.0 CO

W
y 0 0 14

15

Owom
uj 16

LL

002 17
M

i 

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO SUBCONTRACT NO. 32723

3723
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO SUBCONTRACT NO. 32723 is made

and entered, in duplicate, as of December 16, 2013 for reference purposes only, 

pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its

meeting held on April 19, 2005, by and between PARENTS ANONYMOUS, INC., a

California nonprofit corporation, with offices located at 250 W. First Street, Suite 250, 

Claremont, California 91711 ( hereafter " Subcontractor "), and the CITY OF LONG

BEACH, a California municipal corporation ( hereafter "Contractor" or "City "). 

WHEREAS, Contractor has entered into a Contract for City' s Family

Preservation Program ( hereafter " Prime Contract ") with the County of Los Angeles

hereafter "County "); and

WHEREAS, in order to fulfill its obligations to County under the Prime

Contract, Contractor desires to engage Subcontractor to provide community preservation

network services; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into Subcontract No. 32723 whereby

Subcontractor agreed to perform such work; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the contract term to June 30, 2014

and increase the contract sum by $ 100, 000 for a total not -to- exceed amount of $320, 000; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions

contained in the Subcontract and this Amendment, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 3 of Subcontract No. 32723 is amended to read as follows: 

113. TERM OF SUBCONTRACT. The term of this Subcontract shall

commence on July 1, 2012 and shall expire on June 30, 2014, unless terminated earlier

pursuant to any of the conditions for termination in the Prime Contract." 

2. Section 4 of Subcontract No. 32723 is amended to read as follows: 

4. PAYMENT. Contractor shall compensate Subcontractor a total

maximum contract sum not to exceed $ 320;000 for the term of this Subcontract to

1 . 
LTV:bg Al2 -01401
L;1Apps\ CtyLaW321WP Docs1D0181P020100428039, doc



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

c  12z  

OVrco

NQ 0
13

0w m 14

a

a- 15
owom

16
i -0

o" M 17
M

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

provide the services designated in Section 2. 0 of this Subcontract." 

3. Except as expressly amended in this Second Amendment, all terms

and conditions in Subcontract No. 32723 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in

full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment with

all formalities required by law as of the date first written above. 

b QQ 2013

PARENTS ANONYMOUS, INC., a

California nonprofit car eration

Name

2013 By- 
Narr
Title

Organization" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

l 2cc By ssistant City Manager
City Manager EXECOTED PURSUa! 

TO sECTION 301 1
THE CITY CHARTE

LTV: bg Al2 -01401
L:\ Apps \CtyLaw32 \WPDocs1D018 \P020 \00428039.doc

2


